FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Leg. isoft POWREY'01	04-20-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	1013278	335 atta	ched original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	-	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
Marty Mason Shirley Miller Sheldon Schmidt	0-00	Name: LOEW-	CORNELL, INC.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No		OPR/	
3. Nature of conveyance:			- 	
∆ Assignment	er	Street Address: _	563 Chestnut Ave	ue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name			
Other		City: Teaneck	State: NJ	ZIP : 07666
Execution Date: February 14, 2000		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes	₹ No
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/470,704$	a new application,	B. Patent No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No	pplications and patents invo	olved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		o. rotal nambol of a	ppiloationio aria patorito ilivi	
Name: Edward R. Weingram		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):	.00
Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCI P.O. Box 927	ATES, P.C.	☐ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 197 W. Spring Vall 04/19/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000129 09470704	ey Avenue	8. Deposit account n	umber:	
City: Maywood State: NJ	ZIP: 07607	(Attach dunlicate c	opy of this page if paying by o	
Only Otala		SE THIS SPACE	opy of and page it paying by a	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the roof the original document. Edward R. Weingram Name of Person Signing	foregoing informat		3/4(-r	a true copy
i otai ilulipei	or pages are usually covi	or orient, attachments, and	document.	

PATENT REEL: 010701 FRAME: 0689

Practitioner's Docket No. CORN A. 3.0-001

PATENT

For: D U.S. and/or T Foreign Rights

For: Tul.S. Application or

☐ U.S. Provisional Application

For: ☐ U.S. Patent
For: ☐ PCT Application
By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Marty Mason	l Twin Park Drive	U.S
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
	Randolph, NJ 07869	
•		
Shirley Miller	23 Whippoorwill Lane	U.S
	Sparta, N.J. 07831	
Sheldon Schmidt	134 Arnot Place	U.S.
	Paramus, NJ 07652	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

ASSI	GNE	E:				
LOI	EW-	COR	NELL, INC.	563 Ch	nestnut	Avenue
(type	or p	rint n	ame of ASSIGNEE)	Address		
U.5	5.	Cor	poration	Teanec	k, NJ	07666
Natio	nality	•				
and 1	the s	SUCC	essors, assigns and le	gal representat	ives of the	ASSIGNEE
			(comple	ete one of the	following)	
	жD	the	entire right, title and	interest		
		an	undivided	percent (_ %) inter	rest
for th	ne U	nited	States and its territor	ial possessions	3	
		(cl	neck the following box	, if foreign righ	ts are also	to be assigned)
	\mathbf{z}	and	d in all foreign countrie	s, including all	I rights to	claim priority
in an	d to	any	and all improvements	which are disc	closed in t	he invention entitled:
		С	VAL BRUSH TUB			
			(check and comp	>lete (a), (b), (c)), (d), (e), ((f), or (g))
			found in (37 C.F.R. § 3	•		
(a)			5. patent application ex			
(b)	_		6. patent application ex			
(c)	L		ention	in naming the a	rpove inve	ntor(s) for the above-entitled
			Express mail label no	».:		
			Mailed:		_	
			To comply with 37 C	_		
			this assignment, I, an hereby authorize and	•		
			insert below the filing	date and appli		
(d)	X	110	ber when they become			filed on Dec. 23,
(e)						
(0)			led on	0. 1 0 1 7.		/
(f)		U.S	. patent no			issued
			A change of address to maintenance fees is I	-		s to be sent regarding patent
			(check (g), if foreign	application(s) is	s also bein	ng assigned)
(g)		and prio		ereof in a forei	gn country	, including the right to claim
			(As	ssignment of Inven	rtionMultial	le inventors [16-3.2]page 2 of 3)
			•			

PATENT REEL: 010701 FRAME: 0691

FORM 16-3.2

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this Date of signing

checked above.	
Marty Mason	heutstha
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Shirley Miller	Shully
Sheldon Schmidt	Hulde Johns
	
<u></u>	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010701 FRAME: 0692